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Gulf of St Lawrence Northern shrimp
trawl fishery

Timeline Update

If any questions on the revised timeline please contact fisheries@acoura.com.

Entering full assessment

Site Visit

Peer reviewer nominations
Public Comment Draft Report
Final report and decision
Public Certification Report

Start date

12/03/2018
11/04/2018
06/11/2018
20/05/2019
01/07/2019
05/08/2019

End date

10/04/2018
13/04/2018
23/11/2018
21/06/2019
01/08/2019
16/08/2019

This timeline has been updated to reflect the delay in publishing the Public Comment Draft Report.

Submitted by: Polly Burns, Fisheries Manager
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