

Lloyd's Register 6 Redheughs Rigg South Gyle Edinburgh, EH12 9DQ United Kingdom

19th April 2019

Lloyd's Register

Gulf of St Lawrence Northern shrimp trawl fishery

Timeline Update

If any questions on the revised timeline please contact <u>fisheries@acoura.com</u>.

	Start date	End date
Entering full assessment	12/03/2018	10/04/2018
Site Visit	11/04/2018	13/04/2018
Peer reviewer nominations	06/11/2018	23/11/2018
Public Comment Draft Report	20/05/2019	21/06/2019
Final report and decision	01/07/2019	01/08/2019
Public Certification Report	05/08/2019	16/08/2019

This timeline has been updated to reflect the delay in publishing the Public Comment Draft Report. Submitted by: Polly Burns, Fisheries Manager